
WebProcure: Request And Workflow Page 1 of3

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -01
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Purchase Order
Number:

Lynda Hitchman
OPEX Corporation
305 Commerce Drive
Moorestown, NJ 08057
Phone: 856-727-1100-2190

Fax: 856-727-1955

Change Order Date: May 14, 2019 Email:

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency

FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

May 15, 2019

May 14, 2020

Invoice

NET3O

USD

Destination

Opex Renewal.pdf:
ChangeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Buyer Contact
Joseph Nelson Jr.
Tel:208-332-1602
Fax: 208-327-7320
Joseph. Nelson@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address

DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702

Phone:

Fax:

Email:

Mail Stop:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320

purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

DOP - Various Locations

CONTRACT PADD1 8200409 Opex RENEWAL:
Instructions

This contract renewal and the provisions hereof are hereby made part of that certain State of Idaho
contract number PADD1 8200409, for Mailing Equipment-Extractors dated 5/13/2019. Contractor and
State hereby agree as follows:

Change Order Summary

PADD1 8200409

Account Number: AC-i

Revision Number: 01

Supplier

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID=35&SID=Ocl 89e 12068b6c4b1 72at0c477edd642135... 5/14/20 19



WebProcure: Request And Workflow Page 2 of 3

All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as
expressly modified herein. The effective date of this renewal is 5/15/2019.

This contract is renewed for one (1) year commencing 5/15/2019 and expiring 5/14/2020. The same
terms, conditions and prices prevail for the contract renewal period.

The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the contract may be more or less depending on the actual orders, requirements,
or tasks given to the Contractor by the State or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the
Contract.

Original contract amount: $250,000 (2018-2019)
Renewal 1 amount: $250,000 (2019-2020)
Total Amount: $500,000

This Contract is for Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance pursuant to NASPO ValuePoint Master
Price Agreement (ADSPO1 6-00006328 administered by the State of Arizona). This Contract is for the
benefit of State of Idaho Agencies, Institutions, Departments and eligible political subdivisions or public
agencies as defined by Idaho code, Section 67-2327. The Division of Purchasing or the Requisitioning
Agency will issue individual Placement Forms against this Participating Addendum on an as needed
basis.

Contract Title: Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance (ADSPO1 6-00006328)

Contract Usage type: MANDATORY USAGE

PUBLIC AGENCY CLAUSE: YES

Contract Administration: Joseph Nelson

Phone: 208-332-1602

Fax: 208.327-7320

Email: ioseph.neIsonadm.idaho.qov

OPEX Contact: Winnie W. Chow

Phone: 1-856-727-1100

Email: wchowcopex.com

CONTRACTOR: Ship to the FOB Destination and Bill Directly to the Ordering Agency as outlined on the
Placement Form. DO NOT MAIL INVOICES TO THE DIVISION OF PURCHASING. Notating the PADD
Number or P0 Number will facilitate the efficient processing of payment.

QUANTITIES: The State of Idaho, Division of Purchasing can only give approximations of quantities and
will not be held responsible for the figures given in this document

Items

Part Number Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price Total

1.00 0 ANN 250,000.00 $250,000.00
Item Description #1

Mailing Equipment-Extractors 2019-2020 P

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID=35&SID=Oc 189e 12068b6c4b 1 72at11c477edd642135... 5/14/2019



WebProcure: Request And Workflow Page 3 of 3

Delivery Date:

Shipping Method:

Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB:

Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

May 15, 2019

Delivery

Destination

Sub-Total (USD)

Estimated Tax (USD)

TOTAL: (USD)

Note: If there is a . next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been
discounted.

$250,000.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Signed Joseph Nelson

https://webprocure.perfect.com/WebDriver?ACT=RptPOSuppAct&EID=35&SID=Ocl 89e 12068b6c4b1 72af0c477edd642135... 5/14/2019



Contract Amendment
Arizona Department ofContract: ADSPOI 61 69896 Administration

State Procurement Office
100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402

Amendment #: I Date: 02/19/19 Phoenix, AZ 85007

APP Contract Number: CTRO31 070

Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance

OPEX

1. In accordance with the NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Uniform Term and
Conditions, Paragraph 5, Contract Changes, 5.1 Amendments, the above referenced
Contract Shall be amended as follows:

The above referenced contract shall be extended to 05/14/2020.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by an authorized
representative of the Contractor and applied to the contract in the State e-Procurement system by the Procurement

Officer or delegate.
Available online at

app.az.qov Page I I














































